## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONELLY FINANCIAL LTD.	03/13/2001

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MSI MACHINEERING SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	C/O TIMES SQUARE, LEEWARD HIGHWAY, P.O. BOX 612
City:	PROVIDENCIALES
State/Country:	TURKS/CAICOS ISLANDS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6318462

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (403)203-0403

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 403-203-0107

Email: sean@patentfile.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN W GOODWIN

Address Line 1: 602-12TH AVE. S.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 222, PARKSIDE PLACE Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2R1J3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012.046 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN W GOODWIN
Signature:	/seanwgoodwin/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change to MSI#page1.tif

REEL: 031331 FRAME: 0231

OP \$40.00 6318462



# TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN THE COMPANIES ORDINANCE 1981 CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

This is to Certify that CONELLY FINANCIAL LTD.

incorporated under the Companies Ordinance 1981 on the 30th day of June, 1999 has changed its name to

MSI MACHINEERING SOLUTIONS INC.

Dated the 13th day of March, 2001

DEBORAH C. ASHTON
Registrar of Companies
Turks and Caicos Islands.

Registered No27098

PATENT REEL: 031331 FRAME: 0232

**RECORDED:** 10/02/2013